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	Function
	Promoting self-competence, satisfaction, knowledge

	Relevance
	Adaptability, goal setting, training

	Target
	General

	Respondent
	Manager/Supervisor

	Feature
	16 items in 5-point rating scale

	Reliability
	0.88

	References
	Chan, Wallace Chi Ho, Agnes Fong Tin, and Karen Lok Yi Wong. 2015. “Coping with Existential and Emotional Challenges: Development and Validation of the Self-Competence in Death Work Scale.” Journal of Pain & Symptom Management 50(1):99-107. 



Scoring of Social worker's competence for death work in the community
	Response
	No
	Rather little
	Average
	Rather a lot
	Very much

	Score for Items 1 – 16
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100



	Scale score: average of item scores
	Action

	70-100
	Appreciation

	30-70
	Some concern for promotion

	0-30
	Great concern for promotion
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